Dear Clients,

We would like to inform you of the amendments of the Tariff of Eurobank Bulgaria AD in force as of 11_05_2020, as follows:

e For Individuals clients

In section Il. COMPLEX BANKING SERVICES the following changes are made:

Il. COMPLEX BANKING SERVICES

H |Current account with payroll transfer "Super @ccount"

BGN

3 |Issuance of a Debit Mastercard/ Visa Classic debit card to a current account "Super smetk@"

free of charge

4 Monthly Debit Mastercard debit/ Visa Classic card issued to a current account "Super smetk@" free of charge
5 . . . . . . . BGN 0.15
Cash w ithdraw al through ATM of the Bank w ith Debit Mastercard/ Visa Classic debit card issued to "Super smetk@"
In section VIIl. BANK CARDS the following changes are made:
VIIl. BANK CARDS
A Debit cards
Maestro and Visa® Mastercard
Vi i .
Maestro BGN/ EUR Z:Iedztr:(;'ime c:sa ic® |Visa II\DAZiIttercard Debit Debit
Debit cards: Visa Electron ) assic s |Debit Mastercard ° Mastercard |Mastercard
/ Visa Bectron |Golden |Classic Golden d M’
BGN/USD Golden Time |Time Time ? Go World
A new Section is added:
1 |Cash operations from/to bank account in local currency
1.1. Depositing of amounts in account free of charge
) . min BGN 3.00
1.2. Cash withdraw al from account, on each transaction 0.35%

over the entire amount

2 |Transfers/ Payments in local currency

2.1 Within the the Bank system*:
o Between accounts of tw o customers BGN 1.25
o Between accounts of one and the same customer BGN 1.00
2.2 Interbank outgoing*:
o via BISERA BGN 2.50
o via RINGS BGN 16.00
*A payment order to the state budget can not be processed via self-service zones.
3 [Printing out of account statement BGN 5.00
4 |Payment limits (24 hours)
4.1 Cash depositing in account BGN 3 000
4.2 Cash withdraw als from account BGN 3 000
4.3 Intrabank transfers betw een ow n accounts BGN 25 000
a4 1:;ra|;t?sagratransfers betw een different customers and/or Interbank transfer BGN 15 000

Note: Transactions can be initiated only from BGN accounts

The fees and commissions applicable for transactions executed through debit, prepaid and credit cards are described in
the relevant sections of the Tariff: VII. BANK CARDS and IV. ELECTRONIC MONEY ACCOUNTS




XV. OTHER FEES the following changes are made:
S
2 Fee for transfer in performance of distrain account on the order of the authority which imposes distrain BGN 5.00
—
8
= Fee for transfer in performance of distrain account BGN 5
—
e For Legal entities
A new Section is added:
1 [Cash operations from/to bank account in local currency
L . min BGN 2.00
1.1. Depositing of amounts in account 0.15% .
over the entire amount
) ) min BGN 3.00
1.2. Cash w ithdraw al from account, on each transaction 0.35%

over the entire amount

2 |Transfers/ Payments in local currency

Bisera

21 Within the the Bank system*:

o Between accounts of tw o customers BGN 1.25

o Betw een accounts of one and the same customer BGN 1.00
2.2 Interbank outgoing:

o via BISERA* BGN 2.50

*A payment order to the state budget can not be processed via self-service zones.
o via RINGS BGN 16.00
Printing out of account statement BGN 5.00
4 [Payment limits (24 hours)

4.1 Cash depositing in account BGN 5 000
4.2 Cash w ithdraw als from account BGN 5 000
4.3 Intrabank transfers betw een ow n accounts BGN 29 000
a4 Intrabank transfers betw een different customers and/or Interbank transfer via BGN 20 000

Note: Transactions can be initiated only from BGN accounts

The fees and commissions applicable for transactions executed through debit, prepaid and credit cards are described in the
relevant sections of the Tariff: VII. BANK CARDS, IV. ELECTRONIC MONEY ACCOUNTS and VI. UNIVERSAL PAYER.

XV. OTHER FEES the following changes are made:
=
© | Fee for transfer in performance of distrain account on the order of the authority which imposes distrain BGN 5.00
[ee]
z . -
2 | Fee for transfer in performance of distrain account BGN 5
[ee]




